KURU & CO

Advocates & Solicitors
UEN No. 53130937A / GST Registration No: MO0366606R

150 South Bridge Road
#04-06 Fook Hai Building
Singapore 058727
Tel: 65322 009 (5 lines) / Fax: 65322 007 (Our fax no. is not for service of court documents)
Email: kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg

Our ref; 1..22.0237.cj
(Please quote our reference when replying)

14 November 2022

BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING BY EMAIL

Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
383 Sin Ming Drive 8 Shenton Way

GAS Building #27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 575717 Singapore 068811

(Yr ref: SHA 3572X) (Yr ref: SHA 3572X)
Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBF 7194Y ND SHA 3572X ON 26.02.2022
AT/ALONG CLEMENTI ROAD BEFORE MAJU DRIVE

We act for Darren Lam Kang Jun, owner of vehicle registration number FBF 7194Y.

We are instructed to claim for damages against you in connection with the above-captioned road
traffic accident involving our client’s vehicle and your vehicle registration number SHA 3572X.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your/your driver’sfyour insured’s negligent
driving and/or management of your/your insured’s vehicle. As a result of the accident, our
client’s vehicle was damaged and our client had been put to loss and expense, particulars of
which are as follows:

Cost of repairs $8,200.00
Loss of use $7,800.00
Survey fee § 647.00
LTA fee/s ¥ 749
SAS fee/s § 31.00
Incidentals (Inclusive of GST) § 5350
Cost at this stage (Inclusive of GST) $1,070.00

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:
Pre-repair Notification letter

Our client’s SAS / Police report

LTA searches

Repair Bill

Survey report, invoice and 77 colored photographs
Certificate of Insurance

LTA receipt & SAS tax invoices
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Our ref: L.22.0237.¢j
(Please quote our reference when replving)

14 November 2022

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBF 7194Y ND SHA 3572X ON 26.02.2022
AT/ALONG CLEMENTI ROAD BEFORE MAJU DRIVE

We have on 22.03.22 notified your insurer of the accident and a pre-repair inspection of our
client’s vehicle was carried out by your insurer on 23.03.22.

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are required
to send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim with all relevant supporting
documents within 8 weeks from your receipt of this letter.

Please also note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this
letter within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no

alternative but to commence proceedings without further notice to you or your insurer.

Yours faithfully,

A i

Encl.
N.B. Supporting documents are forwarded only to your insurer BY EMAIL

Ce. NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Ltd (Mutual client— FBF 7194Y) /
BY EMAIL
Please do not prejudice our mutual client’s claim in whatsoever way. Meanwhile, we
would be obliged if you could let us have a complete set of third party’s SAS/police report
if you have received a copy of same for our attention.

Ce. client
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Yahoo Mail - JAXA Qur ref: 1.22.0237.¢cj // ACCIDENT INVOL. . htigreimail.yahoo.comid/folders 2 messages AHMEPBQK HIPRY ;..

TAXA Qur ref: £22.0237.¢j // ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBF 7194Y AND SHA 3572X ON
26/02//2022 AT/ALONG CLEMENTI ROAL BEFORE MAJU LANE NOTIFICATION OF
ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

From: Kuru & Co (kurulegal@yahco.com.sg)
To:  motorsurvey®@axa.com.sg; filenet-ctom-p-sg@axa.com.hk; cst@axa.com sg

Date: Tuesday, 22 March 2022, 01:51 pm SGT

Dear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBF 7194Y AND SHA 3572X ON 26/62//2022
AT/ALONG CLEMENTI ROAD BEFORE MAJU LANE
NOTIFICATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

We act for DARREN LAM KANG JUN. whose motor cycle registration number FBF 7194Y was
{ damaged in the above accident.

A copy of the SAS and Police report is enclosed.

As as result of the accident. our client’s vehicie bas been domaged. Belore our client proceed to
repair the damaged vehicle. picase let us know within 2 werking days of vour receipt of this notice
whether you would like 10 conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle.

H we do not recetve any reply from you within the stipulated timeline. our client shall proceed to
repair the vehicle without further reference to vou.

Regards
frenc
Kuru & Co
130 South Bridge Road
#04-06 Fook Hai Building
Singapore (38727
{ Tel: 65322009
Fax: 6532 2007
CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION: Thiz message i intended [or the addressee(s) only and may contain
confidential information and or may be subjected te legal privilege. H vou have received in error, please notity us

immediately by return email, delete thes message and you shall not dieseminate. distribute or copy any information contained
herein.

Rj 22 0237 SAS.pdf
1 793 8k8

1afl 220532022, 2:532 m



SNO072235000L) / NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Lid
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 05/03/2022 16:25 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: Muhammad Haziq Shah Bin Abdul Aziz Shah
VERSION: 1 (05/03/2022 16:25 (SGT})

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting

&/ SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correclly the details of the accident o speed up the claims process.

2. This Form mus! be

compileted by the Policyhoider andfor the Aulthonsed Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possibie. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies 10 repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies I1s not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
A . . .

rrad 1o ihe Folics Gy

= b [=8-50 e (R0 TTRS LNE-H S = RIS PO 1Y &H
6. This repon will be ferwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapare {GIA) for archiving
and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent 1o the archiving of this report at the centre and 1o copies of the report being made available aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Dale of Accident

Exact Location of Accident
Additional Location Information
Country/State of Loss

05/03/2022 16:25 {(SGT)

26/02/2022 00:00 (SGT)

Singapore

CLEMENT] ROAD BEFORE MAJU DRIVE
Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner
NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer
Model
Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of
accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to
your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

cc

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company
Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

[HIVER

Name of Driver
NRIC No

Accident report SNO72235000U

FBF7194Y

No

DARREN LAM KANG JUN
$9814857D
Candyowr@gmail.com
{(Phone) +65-98781611
+65-98781611

Yamaha
Fz216

Private use

No - Claiming third party
Motorcycle

Manual

150

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Lid
ThirdParty

No

5108216696-02

CANDY ONG WAN RONG
59841833D
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Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number

Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Cther Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Othel Vehicle Owned by Driver
GENERAL INFORMATICN OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident
Weather Conditions
Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?
Numbe of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?
Police Station Name

Folice Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
i yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT
REFER TO POLICE REPORT
ATTACHMENT(S}

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident
Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Manufacturer
Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Accident report SNO72235000U

13/12/1998

Indoor

04/02/2021

1 YEAR

Female

(Phone) +65-81981547

candyown@gmail.com

618 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 #06-529

730618
No
Friend
Mo

Collision - Change/cross lane
Clear

Dry

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes

Traffic Police

{Phone) +65-654 70000

(Fax) +65-65474900

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
No

Yes
Yes

SENT TO MOTORVIDEO@INCOME.COM.SG

No

SHA3572X
Hyundai
130

Blue
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Vehicle Category Taxi

Name of Driver TAN KOK FCO

NRIC No 50557589C

Contact Number {Phone) +65-91075628
Address -

Address complement .

Postcode -

Insurance Company Name -
Nature Of Damage -
Details of property damaged in accident 4

No. Of Passenger {Including Driver) 1
INJURED PERSONS DETAILS
INJURED 1
Name of injured person CANDY ONG WAN RONG
Gender Female
Phone No {Phone) +65-81981947
Address 618 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 #06-529
Address Complement -
Post Code 730618

Approximate Age Years Old -
Injuries Sustained

Injured person in which vehicle? FBF7194Y
Were seat belts worn? No
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

Accident report SNQ72235000U Page 3 of 17



SKETCH PLAN

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the detalls of the accldent to speed up the claims process

2 This Form must be completed by the Palicyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or withho!
facts may allow Insurance companies to repudiate policy Hability.

\ding of material

rance
4, The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admlssion of policy lability on the part of the insura

companies,
S. Any falsz reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation,

6. The report will be forwarded by the insurees of the GIA Records Management Centre establi
Association of Singapore {GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be ma

interested parties

shed by the General insurance
de available upon apphcation by

7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this raport at the centre and to copies of

the report being made avallabie aforesaid.
8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

{ understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

{a) My nsurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Asseciation of Singapore {*GIA”} may/are permitted to collect, use,
dusclose and/for process my personal data/personal information set out in this [farmj and any other personal information
provided by me or possessed by my Insurer {collectively the "Persenal Informatlon®) and disclose and transfer such
Personal Information to alt insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) Involved in this accident {all insurer(s) who have insured
vehicle(s) involved in this accident shatl be collectively referred to as the “insurers”}, the Insurers’ lawyersflaw firms, the
Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agencey/authority {such as the police), for the purposels)

of:
{i} protessing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
investigations refating to the daims;

(i1} investigating the accldent andfor my claims;
{iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructrons or responding to any enquiries by me;

{ww) administenng my clzims {including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me,
which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me te bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or

{v) complying with applicable faw in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my ¢laims.{cotlectively the
“Purposes”)

tb) aliinsurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this aceldent and the Insurers’ lawyersflaw firms, may/are permitted
10 collect, use, disclase and/or process my Personal Information for one ar more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disciosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or
agents{including their lawyers{law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes,

{d} my Personal information will also be collected and used 1o complle claims history for the purpose of fraud detection,
investigation and management In present and all future claims. "

{e} theinformation so coliected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

{1} to allinsurers andfor any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud
regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasanably requlred for the purposes stated, or '
N

(ii} for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

7y s

ol :
Polafyaﬁder s Slgnature Driver's Slgrb‘utc
Re|
Dae8 Time cf 3/ gite (if driver Is not the policyhoider) Na:’:i"ﬂ&éil: Personnet's Signature
- 3

Oate & Tim b
e i e NRIC/FIN Ng - S5 117 49
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SKETCH PLAN #2

SKETCH PLAN
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSYANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

paagu pa
A ol Fn;‘.’lq".’
B - uadSTEE

gEe v R Nuw 1| w0p10314( 1027

DECLARATION

I/We declare the loregolng particulars are true In every respect

Po’k\'bddef s Signature

%.

Oate & Time I'/l/)\ fita

@r Accident report SNO72235000L

Oriver's Stgbhure

(1t driver ks noy the policyholder)
Date & Time. :[lp. o

ﬂeponin(tenlrc Petsonng
Name: fa 2pe
NRIC/FIN o F1I0T AP

I's Signature
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POLICE REPORT

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Polica Station O Ongin

Tratfic Pohce

10 Ubl Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

T

T/20220226/7025

1ot4
Hoport No I FANLANL O TUZD

Date/Time Repont Mado " Vide Report No | Station Diary No

2640272022 1825 D/20220228/0004

_informant's Particulars

Name ol Informan Address

CANDY ONG WAN RONG 618 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 #06-529 SINGAPORE 730618

iD Type / 1D No Contact No

NRIC NO / S9841B33D Home/Office o Mobule: 81981947

Nationalty: Email

SINGAPORE CTTIZEN _| CANDYOWR@GMAIL.COM

Sax: Age " Date of Birth Type ol Informant

Female 23 1 1312/1998 | Rdor ) B

Race tanguage Institution / School Name
Chinese = | English 1

Occupabon Drving Licence Information

Video Technician Class: 2B,3A Crate of Expiry
F-i-kﬂmthn of the Accident =1

Type of [ Injury Drink Date/Time of | Type of Locaton
| Accident Altended by Polce Dnve Accident Straight Road
. S e —dNo | 26/02/2022 0000
‘ Locaton
CLEMENTI ROAD
|
!
| Wealher: Road Surface B | Road Spead Limit
}_Cloar
ST — - =

Traffic Fiow: I Tratlic Control | Trathe Volume

Cne Way o Not Controlled | Moderate

Type of Collision A

yone convoyed b
Betwoen Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same Ditection ambulance e
. o e = | Yes
D-ula of Vehicie Involved N e |
No. |Type  |Make Modo! Color Conditio |Noo!
FBF7194Y Motorcycle | YAMAHA FZ16 Black Serously | 0
Damaged '
SHA3572X | Car HYUNDAT |40 1Bwe  [sighty o
| Damaged

@f Accident report SN0Q72235000U
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FOLICE REPORT #2

SINGAPORE I
BOLICE FORCE TR

ey g ety Spgergs

Pohca Station Of Ongen )
Tratte Pobcqg boprr P | AL Sy
10 Ute Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408885

Tol No 65470000 CONTNINUATION OF AEPORT

 Details of Vehicle Insurance : ==
Vetuclo No. T Insurpnce Company f insurance No _I__E.y_o_c_u_gg_ _l Expiry Daty :
FEF7194Y  NTLIC Income Insucance Co-Operatrve | 5108216696-02 230412021 | 220402022

| Lmited !

| Dawsils of Person Invotved P T L TR =]
Any Podestnan Involved Mo
No of Pedestnans inguwed HIL Usa ol Pedestnan Crosalrsy NA

"Ridor g : |
Name | CANDY ONG WAH RONG 10 Mo S68418330
Aelatnd Velucle | FBF7194Y (Matorcycle) ' Comact No | 81981947

|
| Hospial/Cline | NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL | Classof | Class 26 3A
Orrang Dato of Expary ML

liconco & |
| | ) | Bxpury |
Date | 280212022 ! Dato | 2650272022
' Mo of Days qranted Modal Lanve | 14 D o of Sunous
tameo TAN KOK FOO 10 No | S0557580C
s Vel SrooETix {Car) | Contact No | 51075625 '
" HospaVCline: l NIL | Cassof | Class 2B2A.2.3 '
Drring Date of Eapary MHIL

| | Licenco &

- . |Espry | !
| Date | Hit | Dato | NIL |
| No of Darys granted Modical Leava | NIL | Dogreo of | NiL ) 1
Bried Dotails

On the 2600272022 @ abou! 0000hrs, | was nding my trhe bearing plale no. FBE7194Y along Clamentt
Road on lane 4 of 4 (Bus Line) when there was 8 Comiort Dolgro Tan boaring plate no SHA3S72X
Drtvor is one Mr Tan Kok Foo NRIC SO0557588C HP. 91075625 who was driving on Lane 3 of 4 pat b
titte uhahd of me on my right sido

Whilg | was going stringht. | suddenly nobced the cab prossing on his brakos hatd ns | shw his brivhe
l-ghuwmomMbaulikohowaﬂsmp;ingmnmwandnlsocwmvﬁ\gtomolenwmhwu
lowards mo | then slarted 10 do emergency braking and prea3sod on My hasm 10 warm ham that | pm besde
him as | do not think ho choched his bilnd spot | wats unahie 10 slop in lmeo and he side swipad Mo on my
ngwddowﬁchmmwﬂyoﬂmynwm.smdmmmmopavamorucnuwuwmoﬂws
on mysall 1 0130 did not 800 him tuming on any signals or harary ghts prior o Riing his rakos Atss if 1
ammiwrmgtmwmwwpickwnpammnbngltwlmssmpasilmnkuwuwmmmwnnggru
hirndownbmldondMhomomdwmlm-ounwnautommgmHvo‘mulopwwld

15 of 17
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POLICE REPORT #3

SINGAPORE ] '
POLICE FORCE LT

Palce Staton Of Cingin e
frathe Pobkce Heport Mo | T AYZ2% 702
10 Utk Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 4088485

Tel No 85470000 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

cause um dement ponts as well, along sde thai there should bo aouble yelow knes o double D0zag
yeliow bnes whach alse means he should nol stop akong the road as wall.

| then got up and saw that my ke was fallen on its le!l skde, on the mad at tus stop no 12081 However,
the cab dnver did not come down immediately 10 render me assistance as well | saw tha! biood was
dripping trom my head and § was unable to wab, property. | then eachanged parbeulars with Fum and
asked um 1o call for ambulance The paramedics amved shorily and | was then conveyed to Ng Teng
Fong Hospdal ALE. | sutiered a deep cut on shght above my nghl eye whach | hart abowt 5-6 stitches, a
tractured nght teg toe as well as lots of culs bnuses and abrasions all over my body | had goien a 14
day MC as well and wall be gang back. {ot follow ups.

My motortehe s aiso saverely damaged and s unable t be ndden and will be needing repairs, | am not
sure of the damage yet as | have yet to see my vetuce due as | am unabie 10 walk property and atso have
ddhoulry with my daily acirbes. His cab has a3 deni on hss troal left side and also tus lefl meror gropped
off when he 500 swiped me | would also e to add that he dud not immedately render me assslancs
and was i fact rude as well towwrds me and swbialy rehused 10 exchange partculars with me untld | ashed
hen to caf tor police/ambulance servce

{ atso thenk that due 1o hus old ago, he was unable 10 hear my hom of was not focusad on the road as
was laig rght as well. 1 am not sure i he should have been working al such a lale bmung considenng tes
age due to lahgue, osi of tocus eic.

I am lodging this repor tor msurance daurs as well as for my lawyers informabon for follow U acbons 1o
be takn and aiso for recording purposes.

Additonal info. Photos and wideos have been sant to the 10 m charge as wedl.

& pccident report SN0722350000 Page 16 of 17



POLICE REPORT #4

POLICE FORCE T

Police Stalion O Origin

irathc Potco

10 Uts Avenuo 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000

CORTINUATION OF REPORT

Skoetch Plan
Informant is not able to provide shoich

“Signature Ot Officer Recording The Roport | [signaiure Of intormant
Not applicable The identity of the potson mahing this repart has
boon authenticated by Singpass No signatwe 1s
| | requlred
Signalro Of interprotor. | [Oatemime
| Mot appbcobie 2602/2022 1825
e — - e — =
COifices In Charge Ot Casa Classification Of Case
TPITPIB 1 |
LEE GUANG HUI
Contact Mo ' 55470423 [
e == .

@ Accident report SNO72235000U Page 17 of 17



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

L T

1202202286/70

10f4
Report No. T/20220226/7025

Date/Time Report Made:

Vide Report No.:

Station Diary No.:

26/02/2022 18:25 | D/20220226/0004
Informant’s Particulars
Name of Informant: Address:
CANDY ONG WAN RONG 618 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 #06-529 SINGAPORE 730618
ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO / 89841833D Home/Office: Mobile: 81981947
Nationality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN CANDYOWR@GMAIL.COM
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant:
Femaie 23 13/12/1998 Rider
Race: Language: Institution / School Name:
Chinese English
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
Video Technician Class: 2B,3A Date of Expiry:
General Information of the Accident
Tvoe of Injury Drink Date/Time of Type of Location:
A?:‘c);i dent: Afttended by Police Drive; Accident: Straight Road
: No 26/02/2022 00:00
Location:
CLEMENTI ROAD
Weather: Read Surface: Road Speed Limit:
Clear Dry
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume:
One Way Not Controlled Moderate
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same Direction ambulance:
Yes
Detalils of Vehicle Invalved = e
Vehicle No. | Type Make Model | Cotor Conditio | No of
FBF7194Y | Motorcycle YAMAHA FZ216 Black Seriously | 0
Damaged
SHA3572X | Car HYUNDAI i40 Blue Slightly |0
Damaged




sieaPoRe M

Police Station Of Origin: 20f4
Traffic Police Report No. T/20220226/7025
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance

Vehicle No. | Insurance Company Insurance No Effective Expiry Date
FBF7194Y | NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative | 5108216696-02 23/04/2021 | 23/04/2022
Limited

Details of Person Involved
Any Pedestrian Involved: No

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

Rider

Name CANDY ONG WAN RONG ID No. 59841833D

Related Vehicle | FBEF7194Y (Motorcycle) Contact No.| 81981947

Hospital/Clinic NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of Class: 2B,3A
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry

Date 26/02/2022 Date 26/02/2022

No. of Days granted Medical Leave | 14 Degree of Serious

Driver

Name TAN KOK FOO ID No. S50557589C

Related Vehicle | SHA3572X (Car) Contact No.| 91075625

Hospital/Clinic NIL Class of Class: 2B,2A,2,3
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry

Date NIL Date NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL Degree of NIL

Brief Details.

On the 26/02/2022 @ about 0000hrs, | was riding my bike bearing plate no. FBF7184Y along Clementi
Road, on lane 4 of 4 (Bus Lane) when there was a Comfort Delgro Taxi bearing plate no. SHA3572X
Driver is one Mr Tan Kok Foo NRIC: S0557589C HP: 91075625 who was driving on Lane 3 of 4 just a
little ahead of me on my right side.

While | was going straight, | suddenly noticed the cab pressing on his brakes hard as | saw his brake
lights come on which looks like he was stopping in a hurry and also swerving to the left which was
towards me. | then started to do emergency braking and pressed on my horn to warn him that | am beside
him as | do not think he checked his blind spot. | was unable to stop in time and he side swiped me on my
right side which caused me to fly off my motorbike and landed on the pavement causing severe injuries
on myself. | also did not see him turning on any signals or hazard lights prior to hitting his brakes. Also, if |
am not wrong he wanted to pick up a passenger along the bus stop as | think there was someone flagging
him down but | do not think he should stop there as well as stopping at the bus stop would
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cause him demerit points as well, along side that there should be double yellow lines or double zigzag
yellow lines which also means he should not stop along the road as well.

| then got up and saw that my bike was fallen on its left side, on the road at bus stop no. 12081. However,
the cab driver did not come down immediately to render me assistance as well. | saw that blood was
dripping from my head and | was unable to walk properly. | then exchanged particulars with him and
asked him to call for ambulance. The paramedics arrived shortly and | was then conveyed to Ng Teng
Fong Hospital A&E. | suffered a deep cut on slight above my right eye which | had about 5-6 stitches, a
fractured right big toe as well as lots of cuts, bruises and abrasions all over my body. | had gotten a 14
day MC as well and will be going back for follow ups.

My motorbike is also severely damaged and is unable to be ridden and will be needing repairs, I am not
sure of the damage yet as | have yet to see my vehicle due as | am unable to walk properly and also have
difficulty with my daily activities. His cab has a dent on his front left side and also his left mirror dropped
off when he side swiped me. | would also like to add that he did not immediately render me assistance
and was in fact rude as well towards me and initially refused to exchange particulars with me until | asked
him to call for police/ambulance service.

| also think that due to his old age, he was unable to hear my horn or was not focused on the road as It
was late night as well. | am not sure if he should have been working at such a late timing considering his
age due to fatigue, lost of focus etc.

{ am lodging this report for insurance claims as well as for my lawyers information for follow up actions to
be taken and also for recording purposes.

Additional info, Photos and videos have been sent to the 10 in charge as well.
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Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Of Informant:

Not applicable The identity of the person making this report has
been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is
required.

Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time:

Not applicable 26/02/2022 18:25

Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:

TP/TPIB/

LEE GUANG HUI

Contact No.: 65476423

NP168



Land Transpor%uthority

Enquire Vehicle Owner Details ( As At 26 Feb 2022 / 00:00:00 )

Vehicle Owner Details

Owner ID Type: Qwner {D:
Company 199303821R
Owner Name: Registered Address Type:

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) /

Shopping / Office Complexes
Registered Black/House No.: Registered Street Name:
283 SIN MING DRIVE
Registered Unit No.: Registered Building Name:
- GAS BUILDING
Registered Postal Code:
575717
Vehicle Insurance Details
Vehicle No.: Make Description/Maodel;
SHA3572X HYUNDAI / AEIONIQHEV 1.6 DCT

thsurance Company Name:

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Printed on 22 Mar 2022 13:58:44

Copyright € Land Transport Authority of Singapore 2022



Land Tran sport%Authority

Enquire Vehicle's Insurance Particulars ( As At 26 Feb 2022 / 00:00:00 )

SHA3572X HYUNDAI / AE IONIQ HEV 1.6 DCT

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

20220322100203990235

Printed on 22 Mar 2022 10:02:09

Copyright © Land Transport Authority of Singapore 2022
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WG APPRAISAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647.Singapore 542224
Email: Winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063
Company Register No. 53326249/

Our Ref:

Invoice No:
Vehicle No:

Attn:
Company:
Address:

WG/TP/2022-121
TP/TUCKLIFE/2022-121
FBF7194Y

CANDY ONG WAN RONG
TUCK LIFE PTELTD

Date 12 May 2022

25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #01-68. Synergy@KB, Singapore 417800

Surveyor Fee:

Re-inspection Fee:

Transport:
Photographs:
Total:

Surveyor:
Signature:
Date:

Invoice

S$430

S%$80

S$60

S$77/- (@ $1 per photo, total 77photos)
5%$647




WG APPRAINAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647 Singapore 542224
Email: winsengkkia hotmail.com Countact: 9747 0063
Company Register No. 53326249)

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

M'S - CANDY ONG WAN RONG
C O TUCK LIFEPTE LTD
25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #01-68
Syneriyie KB Singapoere 417800

REFERENCE PARTICULARS

Date ot Accident 26 February 2022
Date of Inspection 08 April 2022

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Date
Our Ref

Type of Inspection
Date of Re-Inspn

12 May 2022
WGP 20224121

Third Party Clanm
06 May 2022

Registration No FBF7194Y Engine No Na
Make Yhama Chassis No NA
Model FZ16 Odomeler NA
Year Na Colow Black
CONDITION OF VEHICLE {STATIC CHECKS AT TIME OF INSPECTION ONLY]
Engime condition Goad General Body Work Good
Finit Brake Serviceable Steenng Serviccable
Hand Brake Serviceable Lightings - Serviceable
TYRE CONDITION [Remaining estimated life of tyre in mmj|
Make Size Thread Balance
Front side Dunlop 100.80-17 5 mm
Rear Sude Dunlop 140°60-17 5 mm
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES
The schule sustaned damage at the leftand  nght  side portion
For detanls, reder to assessment for repaies and photographs attached
ASSESSMENT SUMMARY
Our assessiment of the repair costs Lo pre-accident condition was $58,200.00 nett at lump sum basis {Subject 10 GST il applicable)

Under normal circumstanies. estimated peniod required for repairs - Five (035 ) working days
Enclosed Seventy-Seven @ 77 1 photographs depicting damage to the velicle

Inspection conducted at - TUCK LIFE PTE LTD
25 Kak: Bukit Road 4, #1'1-68 Synergy KB, Singapore 417800

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorise repairs and nspection
was conducted strictly on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS".
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OSSN
Certificate of nsurance

MOTOR VEMICLES (THIAD PARTY RISKS AND COMPFNSATION) ACT [CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES {THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) AULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT. {987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT {AMENDMENT) ACT 2015 {MALAYSIA)

MOTOR YEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISRS) RULES, 1959 {MALAYSIA)

Cartificate Number 4108216656 02 Cover + Thud iParty
1 tndex mark and Regutrataan Number of Vehwcle FOF7134Y
Chassry Kumber ME121CD7YB2012723
2 Name of Polcyhokder DARREN LAM LANG JUN
3 Effectuve Date of Insurance 24 Apr 2021
4 Expiry Date of Inwurance 23 Apt 2022
& Persons of Classes of Perwuns entitled 10 drive

{9} Named Driver(s) Only
'rovailed that the pervon dreving v perautted in accordance with the licetising of othe! laws ot regulations to dive
1he Motor Yetude o2 has been so permitted and 1s not daguakised by arder of a Court of Law or by reasan of any
enaciment of regu alion n that behal! from drraing the Motaor Vehicle
6 Limitatrons as o LUset
(al Use lor soual domestic ant pleasure purposes and i connection with the Poboyholder s busingss or profesuion
this Peticy does aot cover
{01 Use lor hire o Iewad
{B) Use lor racmg, pace makang, rebiabiity trial or 1peed testing
[c} Use for the cartidge af goods (other than samples) in connedDOM with any ttade of business
[d} Use for any purpose in connechon wath the Motor Trade

# Umations rendeted ingper sine by Section 8 of the Motor Vehudle { Thied Party Risks snd Compensation] Act
{Chapter 189) and Scechion 95 of Lhe Road Tramport Act, 1987 (Malayua), ate not to be ncluded under these

headings
EXCESS {SECTION 1) NiA
EXCESS |SECTION 2) N/A
INSURE WHTH COY N/A
NAMED DRIVLA (1) DARRENR LAM KANG JUN
NAMED DRIVLR (2) CANDY ONG WAN RONG
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY NJA
SUM inSURLD N/A

YWe hereby Certify that the Pobey 1o whith Lhus Certibeate relates v nasued an accordance wath Lhe provisions of the Motor
Vehucles (Thard Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chepter 189} and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysa}

Agency COMMERCIAL AGENCY PTE LTO (D000061442%)
Dale of lssue 22 Apr 2021 15 24 hny

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chie! Ixecutive
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RECORD MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Date of Request: 12/04/2022
Your Ref No: L22.0237.PL

Dear Sir'Madam,

Date of Accident: 26/02/2022 00.00 (SGT)

Vehicle No: FBF7194Y

Place of Accident: Clementi Rd, Singapore

With reference 1o your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident report as requested:

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (5%) |QTty AMOUNT (S$)

SHA3572X Clementi Rd, Singapore (29.00) | 1 (28.97)
GST Amount (2.03)
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) (31.00)

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General
Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no
liabilty whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or In connection with the reports or their images.

Thank you.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,




Firefox https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/hubCurrentTransactionLogs?FU.

Khoo Ling Ling has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 22 Mar 2022, 10:00:54.
To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

Asset Owner Transaction
S/No. Asset Type  AssetID ID Transaction Type Amount(S$) Log Date/Time
1 Vehicle SHA3572X - 18.19 Enquire Veh Owner 7.49 22 Mar 2022/
Info (Others} by Law Firm 10:02:04

| of 22,3/2022, 10:06 an



